

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

EMANUEL JOHNSON,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC10-2219

L.T. No. CRC 88-3200/3438 CFANO

(Jackie McCahon)

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

APPEAL FROM DENIAL OF RULE 3.851 MOTION
THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHERINE V. BLANCO
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 0327832
Concourse Center 4
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501
katherine.blanco@myfloridalegal.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT ON DESIGNATIONS TO THE RECORD..... 7

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 26

 ARGUMENT 28

 ISSUE I 28

 THE IAC/MENTAL HEALTH EXPERTS CLAIM

 ISSUE II 52

 The IAC/Identification Expert Claim

 ISSUE III 55

 THE IAC/ PENALTY PHASE CLAIM

 A. Failure to Employ a Mitigation Expert and

 B. Failure to Authenticate Medical Records

 ISSUE IV 66

 The *Johnson v. Mississippi* Claim

 ISSUE V 67

 THE FLORIDA BAR RULE 4-3.5(d)(4) CLAIM

 ISSUE VI 68

 THE *RING v. ARIZONA* CLAIM

 ISSUE VII 70

 The *Simmons v. South Carolina* Claim

 ISSUE VIII 71

 THE PENALTY PHASE JURY INSTRUCTION CLAIM

ISSUE IX	72
THE LETHAL INJECTION CLAIM	
ISSUE X	73
THE CUMULATIVE ERROR CLAIM	
ISSUE XI	74
THE CLAIM OF INCOMPETENCE TO BE EXECUTED	
ISSUE XII	75
THE SUPPLEMENTAL CLAIMS SUMMARILY DENIED	
CONCLUSION.....	95
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	95
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE.....	95

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Allen v. Sec’y, Florida Dept. of Corrections,
611 F.3d 740 (11th Cir. 2010) 26

Barnhill v. State,
971 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 2007) 74

Baze v. Rees,
553 U.S. 35, 128 S. Ct. 1520 (2008) 72

Bobby v. Van Hook,
130 S. Ct. 13 (2009) 51

Cave v. Sec’y, Dept. of Corrections,
638 F.3d 739 (11th Cir. 2011) 48

Cave v. State,
899 So. 2d 1042 (Fla. 2005) 48

Chandler v. United States,
218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000),
cert. denied, 531 U.S. 1204 (2001) 30

Davis v. State,
698 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 1997) 45

Dillbeck v. State,
643 So. 2d 1027 (Fla. 1994) 45

Duest v. Dugger,
555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990) 73

Ferrell v. State,
29 So. 3d 959 (Fla. 2010) 52

Griffin v. State,
866 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2003) 73, 74

Gudinas v. State,
816 So. 2d 1095 (Fla. 2002) 56

Henry v. State,
937 So. 2d 563 (Fla. 2006) 30

Johnson v. Mississippi,
486 U.S. 578, 108 S. Ct. 1981 (1988) 66

Johnson v. State,
660 So. 2d 637 (Fla. 1995) 70

<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 660 So. 2d 648 (Fla. 1995)	2, 63, 65
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 921 So. 2d 490 (Fla. 2005)	29, 30
<i>Johnston v. State</i> , 63 So. 3d 730 (Fla. 2011)	47
<i>Kearse v. State</i> , 770 So. 2d 1119 (Fla. 2000)	45
<i>Kilgore v. State</i> , 55 So. 3d 487 (Fla. 2010)	67
<i>Kimbrough v. State</i> , 886 So. 2d 965 (Fla. 2004)	74
<i>Linn v. Fossum</i> , 946 So. 2d 1032 (Fla. 2006)	64
<i>Lukehart v. State</i> , 2011 WL 2472801 (Fla. 2011)	passim
<i>Marek v. State</i> , 14 So. 3d 985 (Fla. 2009)	63
<i>Mendoza v. State</i> , 2011 WL 2652193 (Fla. 2011)	31
<i>Nix v. Williams</i> , 467 U.S. 431 104 S. Ct. 2501 (1984)	83
<i>Nixon v. State</i> , 932 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 2006)	27, 66
<i>Pagan v. State</i> , 29 So. 3d 938 (Fla. 2009)	54
<i>Parker v. State</i> , 790 So. 2d 1033 (Fla. 2001)	68
<i>Philmore v. State</i> , 937 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 2006)	74
<i>Porter v. McCollum</i> , 130 S. Ct. 447 (2009)	49, 50
<i>Rogers v. State</i> , 957 So. 2d 538 (Fla. 2007)	73
<i>Rose v. State</i> , 985 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 2008)	27
<i>Sagar v. State</i> , 727 So. 2d 1118 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999)	33

<i>Schoenwetter v. State</i> , 46 So. 3d 535 (Fla. 2010)	73
<i>Schriro v. Summerlin</i> , 124 S. Ct. 2519 (2004)	68
<i>Sexton v. State</i> , 997 So. 2d 1073 (Fla. 2008)	74
<i>Simmons v. State</i> , 934 So. 2d 1100 (Fla. 2006)	53
<i>Sochor v. State</i> , 883 So. 2d 766 (Fla. 2004)	55
<i>Spencer v. State</i> , 842 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2003)	32, 67
<i>State v. Coney</i> , 845 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 2003)	73, 74
<i>Stein v. State</i> , 995 So. 2d 329 (Fla. 2008)	94
<i>Stephens v. State</i> , 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)	28
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	passim
<i>Suggs v. State</i> , 923 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 2005)	72
<i>Tompkins v. State</i> , 994 So. 2d 1072 (Fla. 2008)	72
<i>Troy v. State</i> , 57 So. 3d 828 (Fla. 2011)	68, 69, 72, 74
<i>Valle v. State</i> , 2011 WL 3667696 (Fla. 2011)	72
<i>Valle v. State</i> , 778 So. 2d 960 (Fla. 2001)	49
<i>Walton v. State</i> , 3 So. 3d 1000 (Fla. 2009)	73, 74
<i>Willacy v. State</i> , 967 So. 2d 131 (Fla. 2007)	70, 71
<i>Wong v. Belmontes</i> , 130 S. Ct. 383 (2009)	56

Other Authorities

§ 922.07, Fla. Stat..... 74
Rule Regulating the Florida Bar 4-3.5(d)(4)..... 67
